

**FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WORKS,  
PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP DEPARTMENT  
HEADQUARTERS, ABUJA.**

P.M.B. No.: 111, Garki, Abuja.....

Website: [www-fmwhud-ng.org](http://www-fmwhud-ng.org)

E-Mail: [info@ppp-fmwhud-ng.org](mailto:info@ppp-fmwhud-ng.org)



Ref No: DH/DBOT/07/Vol.II/359

Date: 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2014

Telephone:

The Chief Executive Officer,  
Public & Private Development Centre LTD./GTE,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor UAC Commercial Complex,  
272/273 CBD, Abuja.

**Attention: SEEMBER NYAGER**

**RE: REQUEST FOR INFORMATION WITH RESPECT TO THE RECONSTRUCTION OF LAGOS – IBADAN EXPRESSWAY PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT, 2011.**

Kindly refer to your letter dated 3<sup>rd</sup> July 2014 to the Ministry.

2. The Ministry regrets the delay in responding to this your request, please.
3. Find below the information on the Reconstruction of Lagos – Ibadan Expressway as per your request.

S/N	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR / FIRM	AWARD DATE	COMMENC-EMENT DATE	COMPLETION DATE
1.	Rehabilitation, Reconstruction and Expansion Works on Lagos-Ibadan Dual Carriageway <b>Section I (Lagos-Shagamu)</b> , Contract Number 6204 in Lagos State.	Julius Berger Nigeria Plc	13/6/13	04/7/13	03/7/17
2.	Rehabilitation, Reconstruction and Expansion Works on Lagos-Ibadan Dual Carriageway <b>Section II (Shagamu-Ibadan)</b> , Contract Number 6205 in Oyo/Ogun State.	Reynolds Construction Company Limited	13/6/13	04/7/13	03/7/17

4. Thanks for your anticipated understanding.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'B. K. Okafor', written over a horizontal line.

**Engr. B. K. Okafor**  
**Director Highways (PPP) Department.**  
For: Honourable Minister